

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 258/2013

S.M.YALLAPURADAVAR@ BANAKAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA HANUMAPPA KOPPAD Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment as the matter is being settled between the parties, adjourned to 12th November, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER