

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.258/2013

S.M.YALLAPURADAVAR@ BANAKAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA HANUMAPPA KOPPAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayadevanna, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the dispute between the parties stands settled. He seeks short adjournment to have final instructions from the appellant.

I.A. Nos. 250556, 250557, 250559, 250561 & 250558/2025- Application for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased Appellant no. 2, Application seeking to set aside abatement, Application for exemption from filing official translation, Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and Application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement application are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 250563, 2502565, 250568, 250564 & 250567/2025- Application for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased Appellant no. 5,

Application seeking to set aside abatement, Application for exemption from filing official translation, Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and Application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement application are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 250738, 250740, 2250739, 2250739 & 250741/2025- Application for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased Appellant no. 3, Application seeking to set aside abatement, Application for exemption from filing official translation, Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and Application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement application are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 253838, 253839, 253841, 253843 & 253840/2025- Application for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased Appellant no. 1.1, Application seeking to set aside abatement, Application for exemption from filing official translation, Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and Application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement application are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed with the Registry within two weeks.

Adjourned to 10.12.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)